was reviewed by the BZBA on July 18, 2019.  The request was continued 

to the August 15, 2019 BZBA meeting with the condition that the 

applicant receive review comments from the AHBR and the Summit 

County Building Department.

b) Staff notes proposed shed is 16’ x 16’, or two hundred fifty-six (256) 

square feet, classifying the building as a large accessory building in the 

Architectural Design Standards.

c) Architectural Design Standards state the roof of accessory buildings 

should be the same roof shape as the main structure.  Staff notes main

[...]

AHBR 19-4361 2357 Hudson Aurora Road (Informal Discussion)

Addition

Submitted by Alair Homes

a) Architectural Design Standards prohibit wings from being larger or taller 

than the main structure.  Staff notes proposed wing has a building 

footprint of one thousand ninety (1,090 sf) square feet, while the main 

mass has a building footprint of approximately seven hundred fifty (750 

sf) square feet.

b) Architectural Design Standards require a wing’s foundation material to 

match the main structure; however, staff notes original house has a stone